## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT – PUBLIC ACT NO. 267 OF 1976, as amended)

DATE POSTED:	November 10, 2023
PUBLIC BODY:	City of St. Joseph
NAME:	Cemetery Board
ADDRESS:	700 Broad Street
TELEPHONE:	269-983-6325
MEETING:	Special Meeting
DATE:	Thursday, November 16, 2023
TIME:	10:00 a.m.
PLACE:	City Commission Chambers 700 Broad St.
<b>REFERENCE:</b>	Headstone Variance Requests

THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN DELIVERED FOR POSTING IN COMPLIANCE WITH 15.265 Sec. 5(4)

The City of St. Joseph does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to public meetings of its governing board. Auxiliary aids or services will be made available for assistance of individuals with speech, vision, hearing or other impairments if the City of St. Joseph is provided not less than fourteen (14) days notice prior to the meeting time. Individuals desiring such assistance should contact the City Clerk.

Minutes of the meetings of the St. Joseph Cemetery Board are available for inspection at the above address or can been viewed on the City's web site at <u>www.sjcity.com</u>.